

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY**  
**Wildfire Mitigation Plans Discovery 2023-2025**  
**Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	CalAdvocates_046-Q007		
PG&E File Name:	WMP-Discovery2023-2025_DR_CalAdvocates_046-Q007		
Request Date:	April 17, 2024	Requester DR No.:	CalAdvocates-PGE-2025WMP-10
Date Sent:	April 25, 2024	Requesting Party:	Public Advocates Office
PG&E Witness:		Requester:	Holly Wehrman

**QUESTION 007**

In response to data request CalAdvocates-PGE-2025WMP-03, question 1, PG&E provided attachment "WMP-Discovery2023-2025\_DR\_CalAdvocates\_039-Q001Aatch03.xlsx".

The following questions refer to the tab "Pole Clearing":

- a) Please define "QC Date" (column P).
- b) Please define "QV Date" (column N).
- c) Does PG&E have a standard for the maximum amount of time that is allowable between an inspection and the QC date?
- d) If the answer to part (c) is yes, what is the maximum amount of time that is allowable between an inspection and the QC date?
- e) If the answer to part (c) is yes, please provide any relevant procedures, specifications, job aids, bulletins, or other documentation to support your answer.
- f) If the answer to part (c) is no, why not?
- g) Does PG&E have a standard for the maximum amount of time that is allowable between an inspection and the **QV** date?
- h) If the answer to part (g) is yes, what is the maximum amount of time that is allowable between an inspection and the **QV** date?
- i) If the answer to part (g) is yes, please provide any relevant procedures, specifications, job aids, bulletins, or other documentation to support your answer.
- j) If the answer to part (g) is no, why not?

**ANSWER 007**

Please see the responses to Question No. 005, subparts (a) to (j), which also apply to this request and provide the information sought.